TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Inc.		04/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia Consumers Specialities Limited	
Street Address:	Oak House, Reeds Crescent	
City:	Walford, Herts	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788894	PHOSBRITE
Registration Number:	0788891	PHOSBRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41505-2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0255

55.00 07.8889

900190720

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey	
Signature:	/Christine Casey/	
Date:	05/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rhodia to Rhodia Consumers#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Rhodia, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used in its business and obtained the following U.S. Trademark Registrations ("<u>Trademarks</u>"):

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTERED
PHOSBRITE 788894 5/4/1965

PHOSBRITE 788891 5/4/1965

WHEREAS, Rhodia Consumers Specialties Limited, ("Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation, located and doing business at Oak House, Reeds Crescent, Walford, Herts, United Kingdom, which changed its name on September 30, 2004 to Rhodia UK Limited, wishes to acquire title to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, <u>Nunc Pro Tune</u>, effective 3/10/2000, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used.

RHODIA, INC.

Name: Kevin "W

Title: MSSISTAND Secretar